

SOLUTIONS FOR HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONALS

Henry Schein Medical Exhibits at UCA/CUCM 2022 Annual Convention

May 3, 2022

Company Showcases Products, Services, and Solutions That Can Help Urgent Care Centers Improve Patient Outcomes

MELVILLE, N.Y., May 3, 2022 – Henry Schein Medical, the U.S. medical business of Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC), announced its presence at the Urgent Care Association/College of Urgent Care Medicine Annual Convention in Las Vegas, Nevada, from April 30 through May 3. Visitors at Henry Schein Medical's booth have the opportunity to learn about the Company's comprehensive portfolio of equipment, supply chain, laboratory, pharmaceutical, and telemedicine solutions for urgent care centers and speak with Henry Schein representatives about how the team can help build, design, and equip urgent care facilities.

The Henry Schein Medical booth features the MedPod® Mobile Doc 2, where attendees can receive a demo of the telemedicine microcart packed into a self-deployable carry-on bag. The MedPod® Mobile Doc 2 leverages the latest advancements in live, cloud-based, two-way televideo communication and real-time streams of clinical data from medical devices, empowering remote providers with the ability to capture a wide range of clinical diagnostic and laboratory patient data to aid in decision-making. According to <u>The State of Telemedicine Report</u> from Doximity, many of the physicians surveyed for the report said that telemedicine helped their relationship with their patients. More than 67 percent of physicians said that telemedicine helped them build or maintain trust with patients from historically marginalized communities, and more than 73 percent of patients surveyed said they planned to receive some or all their care through telemedicine after the pandemic—an increase from 58 percent who expressed a similar sentiment in 2020.

"At Henry Schein, we understand the vital role urgent care centers play in delivering high-quality care and bridging the access-to-care gap between primary and emergency care settings," said Russell Williamson, President, Capital and Lab Diagnostics, Henry Schein Medical. "Urgent care centers are an important and growing part of today's network of care options, and facilities can rely on us to provide an extensive portfolio of medical products, revenue-generating programs, and solutions to help them manage costs while providing excellent care and improving patient outcomes."

Attendees can also learn about Henry Schein Medical's selection of point-of-care diagnostics and the Company's laboratory specialists, who offer expert lab consultation and analysis to assist urgent care centers in advancing patient care, as well as vaccine and preventive medicine programs, special financing and leasing programs, inventory management solutions, and more.

Visit booth #508 to explore Henry Schein Medical's urgent care offerings at the UCA/CUCM 2022 Annual Convention 2022. For more information about Henry Schein Medical's urgent care business, please visit www.henryschein.com/medical, email UrgentCare@henryschein.com/medical, email UrgentCare@henryschein.com/medical, email UrgentCare@henryschein.com/medical, email www.henryschein.com/medical, email UrgentCare@henryschein.com/medical, or call1-800-772-4346 to speak with a Henry Schein Medical sales representative.

About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With nearly 22,000 <u>Team Schein Members</u> worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based <u>dental</u> and <u>medical</u> practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support <u>dental laboratories</u>, government and institutional health care clinics, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 120,000 branded products and Henry Schein private-brand products in stock, as well as more than 180,000 additional products available as special-order items.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® index, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 32 countries and territories. The Company's sales reached \$12.4 billion in 2021, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 12.5 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

For more information, visit Henry Schein at <u>www.henryschein.com</u>, <u>Facebook.com/HenrySchein</u>, <u>Instagram.com/HenrySchein</u>, and <u>Twitter.com/HenrySchein</u>.

CONTACT: Lauren DelGuidice Corporate Media Relations Specialist Lauren delguidice@henryschein.com 631.479.7309